



January 21, 2025

BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited The Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 543396

Symbol: PAYTM

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Newspaper Publication - Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Please find enclosed herewith newspaper clippings for the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, published today, i.e. January 21, 2025, in the following newspapers:

- Financial Express English (all India editions)
- Jansatta Hindi (all India editions)

This disclosure will also be hosted on the Company's website viz. https://ir.paytm.com/.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely, For **One 97 Communications Limited**

Sunil Kumar Bansal Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above





ONE 97 COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

CIN: L72200DL2000PLC108985

Registered Office: First Floor, Devika Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019, India Tel: +91 11 2628 0280; Website: www.paytm.com

Corporate Office: Paytm Corporate Office, One Skymark, Tower-D, Plot No. H-10B, Sector-98, Noida-201304, Uttar Pradesh, India

Tel: +91 120 4770770; E-mail: compliance.officer@paytm.com; Fax: +91 120 4770771

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

The Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 ("Financial Results") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on January 20, 2025.

The full format of Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia. com and also on the Company's website at https://paytm.com/ document/ir/financial-results/Financial-Results_Q3-FY25_Paytm. pdf and can be accessed by scanning the QR code.



Place: Noida Date: January 20, 2025 For One 97 Communications Limited Sd/-Madhur Deora Executive Director, President & Group CFO



Tue, 21 January 2025 https://epaper.financialexpress.com/c/766617







ONE 97 COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

CIN: L72200DL2000PLC108985

Registered Office: First Floor, Devika Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019, India Tel: +91 11 2628 0280; Website: www.paytm.com

Corporate Office: Paytm Corporate Office, One Skymark, Tower-D, Plot No. H-10B, Sector-98, Noida-201304, Uttar Pradesh, India

Tel: +91 120 4770770; E-mail: compliance.officer@paytm.com; Fax: +91 120 4770771

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

The Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 ("Financial Results") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on January 20, 2025.

The full format of Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia. com and also on the Company's website at https://paytm.com/ document/ir/financial-results/Financial-Results_Q3-FY25_Paytm. pdf and can be accessed by scanning the QR code.



Place: Noida Date: January 20, 2025 For One 97 Communications Limited Sd/-Madhur Deora Executive Director, President & Group CFO

